Trade and other receivables 123,987 107,936

123,987 107,936

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 122,918 134,666

Capital leases 4,363 8,351

127,281 143,017

Floating rate
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 73,242 68,859

73,242 68,859

Financial liabilities
Capital leases 36,027 43,288

US$ banking facilities 200,000 272,802

236,027 316,090

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

OCEANAGOLD CORPORATION 41

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

25 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates and 10% change in the US dollar against other foreign currency exchange rates would
have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

December 31, 2017 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-100 bps +100 bps -10% +10%
Carrying
amount

$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 73,242 (711) - 711 - 2,934 - (2,934) -

Other assets 123,987 - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities
Capital leases 40,390 360 - (360) - - - - -

Other liabilities 322,918 2,697 - (2,697) - - - - -

Total 560,537 2,346 - (2,346) - 2,934 - (2,934) -

December 31, 2016 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-100 bps +100 bps -10% +10%
Carrying
amount

$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Profit/
(Loss)
$'000

Other
equity
$'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 68,859 (1,128) - 1,128 - 3,542 - (3,542) -

Other assets 107,936 - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities

Capital leases 51,639 433 - (433) - - (1,915) - 1,915

Other liabilities 407,468 2,071 - (2,071) - - - - -

Total 635,902 1,376 - (1,376) - 3,542 (1,915) (3,542) 1,915

26 CAPITAL DISCLOSURE

The Group's objective when managing capital is to:

• manage the entity’s ability to continue as a going concern; and

• in the medium to long term, provide adequate return to shareholders.

The Group manages capital in the light of changing economic circumstances and the underlying risk characteristics of the Group’s
assets. In order to meet its objective, the Group manages its dividend declarations and may undertake capital restructuring including:
sale of assets to reduce debt; additional funding facilities and equity raising.

The Group monitors capital on the basis of debt-to-equity ratio. The components and calculation of this ratio is shown below.